

## Town of Becket Planning Board 557 Main Street Becket, Massachusetts 01223 (413) 623-8934 ext. 120 fax (413) 623-6036 planning@townofbecket.org

## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

**TO**: Abutters (List attached to abutters', applicant's,

and file copies)

Becket Town Clerk

Berkshire Regional Planning Commission

Dept. of Housing & Community Development

**Planning Boards**:

Blandford Chester Lee

Middlefield

Otis

Tyringham Washington

## Town of Becket:

Select Board	Cemetery Commission	Police Chief
Board of Health	Community Preservation Committee	Fire Chief
Board of Assessors	Finance Committee	Ambulance Director
Conservation Commission	Harbor Master	Zoning Enforcement Officer
Energy Committee	Historical Commission	Highway Superintendent
Tax Collector	Parks & Recreation Committee	Animal Control
Zoning Board of Appeals	Treasurer	Veterans' Services
Bylaw Review Committee	Council on Aging	Broadband Ad Hoc Group

**DATE**: March 3, 2022

Pursuant to MGL, Ch. 40A, Sec. 11, the Planning Board will hold a Public Hearing at Becket Town Hall, 557 Main Street; Becket, MA, on <a href="Wednesday">Wednesday</a>, April 13, 2022, at 6:00 PM</a> to review a Special Permit application submitted by <a href="Hit the Road RV">Hit the Road RV</a>, LLC c/o Lynch Scrimo</a>. The applicants seek relief from <a href="Section 3.1.3">Section 3.1.3</a> of the Becket Zoning Bylaws, to <a href="re-establish the Dreamaway">re-establish the Dreamaway</a> Restaurant and establish a glamping facility at 1342 County Road, Assessors' Map/Lots: <a href="401/3 and 4">401/3 and 4</a>. Any person interested or wishing to be heard should submit comments, in writing, to the Becket Planning Board at 557 Main Street; Becket, MA 01223. The hearing will be held via Zoom only: <a href="https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZAsc-6qqT8iG9LxqNiLPjDoN7bvnVzkP 6N">https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZAsc-6qqT8iG9LxqNiLPjDoN7bvnVzkP 6N</a>; please see the posted agenda for additional instructions. Failure to make recommendations on the matter for review shall be deemed lack of opposition thereto. A copy of the application is available for review at the Town Administrator's Office during regular business hours.